
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009606-2021 

Contract

Grounds Maintenance Lotted MTC Contract 2021 –
2026

Viewpoint Housing Association

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009606

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02888a  

Published 4 May 2021, 4:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Viewpoint Housing Association

4 South Oswald Road

Edinburgh

EH9 2HG

Contact

Howard Vaughan

Email

info@viewpoint.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009606-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009606-2021
mailto:info@viewpoint.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.viewpoint.org.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11642

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Registered Social Landlord/Charity

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.viewpoint.org.uk
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11642


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Grounds Maintenance Lotted MTC Contract 2021 – 2026

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Viewpoint Housing Association require the service wiof regular Grounds Maintenance of
grassed areas, rough grassed areas, shrub beds, isolated trees and woodland in accordance
with the maintenance schedule (Priced Section).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £136,571

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Edinburgh

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Generally, the service will comprise the regular Grounds Maintenance of grassed areas,
rough grassed areas, shrub beds, isolated trees and woodland in accordance with the
maintenance schedule (Priced Section). The contract period will be from March to October
annually for each year of the contract.

VHA wishes to enter into Measured Term Contract Agreements (MTCA) with suitably
qualified and experienced contractors in the provision of Grounds Maintenance Services for
the Lots & Areas detailed below.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000324

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Edinburgh

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/000324-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glendale Grounds Management Ltd

The Stables, , Duxbury Hall Road, Duxbury Park,

Chorley

PR74AT

Telephone

+44 125460461

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £136,571



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please ensure that you comprehensively read and understand the attached "ESPD & Price
Quality Method Statement & Scoring Evaluation - Grounds Maintenance - Final" document
and associated documents, in particular in connection with the Global Questions Pass or Fail
requirements and you complete the price schedule as requested.

The ESPD process is Global Question for All Selection Criteria. The criteria on the ESPD are
PASS or FAIL. You will pass the ESPD Global Questions by completing and meeting all the
criteria a set out in the attached ITT. If you fail to provide all the required and requested
information as below you will FAIL the ESPD and in turn the Tender Requirements and you
will be disqualified from the tender process.

(SC Ref:652821)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T10:24:57+0100
	TCPDF




